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Illinois 

 
James Renn 
Illinois Wildlife Action Plan Coordinator 
IL Department of Natural Resources 
Office of Resource Conservation 
One Natural Resources Way 
Springfield, IL 62702-1271 
Phone: (217) 785-5907 
Fax: (217) 785-2438 fax 
Email: james.renn@Illinois.gov 
 

Indiana 
 
Catherine (Katie) Gremillion-Smith, Ph.D. 
Chief Wildlife Diversity Section 
Indiana Division of Fish and Wildlife 
Room W-273 IGCS 
402 W. Washington Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Phone: 317-232-8160 
Fax: (317) 232-8150 
Email: kgsmith@dnr.state.in.us 
 

Iowa 
 
Douglas C. Harr 
Wildlife Diversity State Program Coordinator 
Iowa Dept. of Natural Resources 
Wallace State Office Bldg.   
Des Moines, IA 50319-0034 
Phone: (515) 281-4815 
Email: Doug.Harr@dnr.state.ia.us 
 

Michigan 
 
Amy Clark Eagle 
Wildlife Conservation Strategy Coordinator 
Box 30444, Lansing, MI 48909 
Michigan Department of Natural Resources 
Lansing, MI  
Phone: (517) 241-1406 
Fax: (517) 373-6705 
Email:  eaglea@michigan.gov 



 
Minnesota 

 
Jane Norris 
Minnesota Department of Natural Resources 
500 Lafayette Rd, St. Paul, MN 55155 
Phone: (651) 259-5228 
Fax: (651) 296-6047 
Email: Jane.Norris@dnr.state.mn.us 
 

Missouri 
 
Dennis E. Figg 
Wildlife Division 
Missouri Department of Conservation 
P.O. Box 180 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Phone: (573) 522-4115 ext. 3309 
Email: Dennis.Figg@mdc.mo.gov 
 
Also: Amy Buechler 
Wildlife Division 
Missouri Department of Conservation 
P.O. Box 180 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Phone: (573) 522-4115  
Email: Amy.Buechler@mdc.mo.gov 
 

Ohio 
 
Verdie J. Abel 
Wildlife Planning Administrator 
Ohio Division of Wildlife 
2045 Morse Rd., Building G 
Columbus, Ohio 43229 
Phone: 614-265-7020 
FAX: 614-262-1171 
Email: Verdie.Abel@dnr.state.oh.us 
 

Wisconsin 
 
Tara L.E. Bergeson 
Wildlife Action Plan Implementation Coordinator 
Bureau of Endangered Resources 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
101 South Webster Street 



Madison, WI  53707-7921 
Phone: (608) 264-6043 
Fax: (608) 266-2925 
Email: Tara.Bergeson@wisconsin.gov 
 
Also: Signe L. Holtz 
Director 
Endangered Resources Program 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
101 South Webster Street 
Madison, WI  53707-7921 
Phone: (608) 264-9210 
Fax: (608) 266-2925 
Email: signe.holtz@wisconsin.gov 


